

EV charging price list

EV charging off highways

Charging type	Charging from connectors at 22.1 kW of r	at up to	Charging from connectors from 22.2 kW to 50 kW of rated power		
	HRK	EUR**	HRK	EUR**	
Consumed energy fee during higher rates (VAT included)*	2.20	0.29	2.95	0.39	
	HRK/kWh	EUR/kWh	HRK/kWh	EUR/kWh	
Consumed energy fee during lower rates (VAT included)*	1.80	0.24	2.55	0.34	
	HRK/kWh	EUR/kWh	HRK/kWh	EUR/kWh	
Free connector occupation time	180 min		60 min		
Connector occupation overrun fee (VAT included)	0.50	0.07	0.50	0.07	
	HRK/min	EUR/min	HRK/min	EUR/min	

EV charging on highways

Charging type	Charging from connectors at up to 22.1 kW of rated power		Charging from connectors from 22.2 kW to 50 kW of rated power		Charging from connectors at above 50 kW of rated power	
	HRK	EUR**	HRK	EUR**	HRK	EUR**
Consumed energy fee during higher rates (VAT included)*	2.70	0.36	3.50	0.46	4.95	0.66
	HRK/kWh	EUR/kWh	HRK/kWh	EUR/kWh	HRK/kWh	EUR/kWh
Consumed energy fee during lower rates (VAT included)*	2.31	0.31	2.90	0.38	4.45	0.59
	HRK/kWh	EUR/kWh	HRK/kWh	EUR/kWh	HRK/kWh	EUR/kWh
Free connector occupation time	180 min		60 min		45 min	
Connector occupation overrun fee (VAT included)	1.00	0.13	1.00	0.13	1.00	0.13
	HRK/min	EUR/min	HRK/min	EUR/min	HRK/min	EUR/min

*Duration of higher and lower daily rates:

- daylight savings time (winter time): higher rates from 7.00 am 9.00 pm; lower rates from 9.00 pm –
 7.00 am.
- daylight savings time (summer time): higher rates from 8.00 am 10.00 pm; lower rates from 10.00 pm 8.00 am.

^{**} All prices are converted according to the exchange rate 1 EUR = 7.53450 HRK